
4879-2988-6773.v2.28751.72713 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Software License Agreement ("Agreement") which was effective on December 
10, 2019 is entered into by and between the County of Monterey (“Licensee”), for the provision of services at 
Natividad Medical Center, a County-owned and operated acute care facility, and Champion Medical 
Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Licensor"), with respect to the following:

NOW, THEREFORE, Licensor and Licensee agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1) Term.  The Term of the Agreement shall be extended for three years commencing March 1, 2023, and 
ending February 28, 2026 for a revised full agreement term of (December 10, 2019 through February 28, 
2026). 

2) Fees and Charges.

Licensee shall pay to Licensor the fees set forth in Exhibit A-2 as per Amendment No. 2 for a revised 
Agreement amount not to exceed $157,965.

LICENSOR LICENSEE 

Champion Medical Technologies, Inc.  
d/b/a InVita Healthcare Technologies, Inc. 

By: 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the 
State of California, on behalf of Natividad 
Medical Center 

By: 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

Amendment No. 2
to the Software License Agreement between 

Champion Medical Technologies, Inc. d/b/a InVita Healthcare Technologies, Inc.
and

County of Monterey (“Licensee”), for the provision of services at Natividad Medical Center, a 
County-owned and operated acute care facility

All other provisions of the existing Agreement and previous amendments will be retained. 

Robb Goetz

Chief Financial Officer

12.05.2022

Chief Deputy County Counsel, 12/07/2022

Reviewed and approved as to form.

Reviewed and approved as to fiscal provisions.

Auditor-Controller Analyst II, 12/8/2022



4879-2988-6773.v2.28751.72713 

EXHIBIT A-2 as per Amendment No. 2 

License/Service 
Annual 

Fees 

UDITracker OR Basic Plus $16,224 

RFID Data Services & Support $3,785 

Total Fees $20,009 

Total Three-Year Fees - $60,027 




